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DS-PDD12P-EG2-WB
Wireless Dual Technology Detector
Quick Start Guide

ENGLISH

ESAPPEARANCE

1. Indicator 2. Bracket Tamper Port
4. Tamper Switch 5. Power Switch

EAENROLLMENT
EJINSTALLATION

I. Check signal strength.
II. Install the device.
a. Mount the detector with screw.
b. Mount the detector with sponge tape.
I1l. (Optional) Install the device with bracket.
Note: Non EN complaint on pet sensitivity at mounting heights above 2.1 m.

EATEST

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.

3. Battery

Detection range 12m, 85.9°
Auto sensitivity Yes
Pet immunity Up to 30Kg (Height < 40cm)

Microwave frequency
Tamper protection
LED indicators

24Ghz (24.15Ghz to 24.25Ghz)
Front & Back
Green (PIR), Orange (microwave), Blue (alarm)

Operating temperature -10 °Cto 55 °C (14 °F to 131 °F)

Storage temperature
Operating humidity
Installation height
Dimension (W x H x D)

-20 °Cto 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F)

10% to 90%

1.8 to 2.4m (nominal height = 2.1m)
65.5mm x 103mm x 48.5mm

Weight 141g

Transmission frequency 433 MHz

RF range 1.2 Km (free space)

Battery CR123A x 2 (included), capacity: 1600mAh
Standard battery life 5 years

Low voltage value 2.55 0.1V

Voltage range Fully charged (new) to 2.55 +0.1 VDC (battery)
PS type Type C

Note: When the low voltage message appears there will be at least 30 days of use.

FCC Information
Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by
the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate

the equipment.

FCC compliance: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance
with the may cause harmful to radio i
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance
20cm between the radiator and your body.

FCC Conditions

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation

UD20381B-B

ESPAR

ENAPARIENCIA

1. Piloto 2. Puerto de manipulacién del soporte 3. Bateria
4. Interruptor antimanipulacién 5. Interruptor de alimentacion

FAREGISTRO
EJINSTALACION

I. Comprobar la intensidad de la sefial.
II. Instalar el dispositivo.
a. Montaje del sensor con tornillos.
b. Montaje del sensor con burlete adhesivo de espuma.
IIl. (Opcional) Instalar el dispositivo con soporte.
Nota: No cumple con las normas EN en materia de sensibilidad a las
mascotas cuando se coloca a una altura superior a los 2,1 m.

IPRUEBA

Manual de usuario

Escanee el cddigo QR para obtener mas informacién y ayuda sobre el
funcionamiento.

Especificacion

PORTUGUES (BRASIL
FIAPRESENTACAO

1. Indicador 2. Porta antiviolagdo do suporte
4. Interruptor de violagdo 5. Interruptor

REGISTRO_
INSTALAGAO

I. Verifique a intensidade do sinal.
II. Instale o dispositivo.
a. Monte o detector com parafusos.
b. Monte o detector com fita adesiva de espuma.
IIl. (Opcional) Instale o dispositivo com o suporte.
Observagdo: Ndo é compativel com a EN para sensibilidade de animais de
estimagdo em alturas de montagem acima de 2,1 m.

EATESTE

Manual do usuario

Leia o codigo QR para mais informagdes e ajuda na operagdo.

Especificagoes

3. Bateria

Alcance de deteccion 12 m, 85,9°

Faixa de detecgdo 12 m, 85,9°

Sensibilidad automatica Si

Sensibilidade automatica Sim

Inmunidad a las mascotas Hasta 30 kg (altura < 40 cm)

Imunidade a animais de estimagao| Até 30 kg (altura < 40 cm)

Frecuencia de microondas 24 GHz (24,15 GHz a 24,25 GHz)

Frequéncia de micro-ondas 24 GHz (24,15 GHz a 24,25 GHz)

Proteccién antimanipulacion Anterior y posterior

Protegdo antiviolagdo Frontal e traseira

Indicadores led Verde (Infrarrojo pasivo), anaranjado (microondas) y azul (alarma)

Indicadores LED Verde (PIR), Laranja (micro-ondas), Azul (alarme)

Temperatura de funcionamiento -10°Ca 55°C (14°F a 131°F)

Temperatura de operagdo -10°Ca55°C (14 °Fa 131 °F)

Temperatura de almacenamiento |-20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F)

Temperatura de armazenamento |[-20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F)

Humedad de funcionamiento 10%a90 %

Umidade de operagdo 10% a 90%

Altura de instalaciéon 1,8 a 2,4 m (altura nominal = 2,1 m)

Altura de instalagdo 1,8a 2,4 m (altura nominal = 2,1 m)

Dimensiones (An x Al x F) 65,5 mm x 103 mm x 48,5 mm

Dimensdes (L x A x P) 65,5 mm x 103 mm x 48,5 mm

ignal Strength Test

(a) Detection Range
85.9°
52 zones

4 planes

Peso 141g Peso 141g

Frecuencia de tra ision 433 MHz Frequéncia de transmissdo 433 MHz

Alcance de radiofrecuencia 1,2 km (espacio libre) Faixa de RF 1,2 km (espago aberto)

Bateria 2 baterias CR123A (incluidas). Capacidad: 1600 mAh Bateria CR123A x 2 (inclusas); capacidade: 1.600 mAh
Duracién promedio de la bateria |5 afios Duragdo padrdo da bateria 5 anos

Valor de baja tensién 2,55+0,1V Valor de baixa tensdo 2,55+£0,1V

Rango de tension Totalmente cargada (nueva) a 2,55 + 0,1 VCC (bateria) Faixa de tensdo Totalmente carregada (nova) a 2,55 + 0,1 VCC (bateria)
Tipo de PS Tipo C Tipo PS Tipo C

Nota: La aparicion del mensaje de baja tension indica que restan al menos 30 dias de uso.

SLOVENSCINA

FIPREGLED NAPRAVE

1. Indikator 2. Vrata za nedovoljeni poseg v nosilec
4. Stikalo za nedovoljene posege

FAvris
EINAMESTITEV

I. Preverite moc signala.
Il. Namestite napravo.
a. Detektor pritrdite z vijakom.
b. Detektor namestite s penastim trakom.
I1l. (Izbirno) Napravo namestite z nosilcem.
Opomba: Ni skladno z EN glede obcutljivosti na hisne ljubljencke pri viSinah
vgradnje nad 2,1 m.

EIPREIZKUS
Uporabniski priro€nik
Ce elite ve¢ informacij in pomo¢ pri delovanju, optiéno preberite kodo QR.

Tehnic¢ni podatki

Obmocje zaznavanja 12 m, 85,9°
Samodejna ob&utljivost Da

3. Baterija
5. Stikalo za vklop/izklop

Observacao: quando a mensagem de baixa tensao aparecer, havera pelo menos 30 dias
de uso.

N 1zGLED

1. Indikator 2. Port za zastitu od neovlaséenih izmena nosaca 3. Baterija
4. Prekidac za sprecavanje neovlas¢enih izmena 5. Prekidac za napajanje

PAUVRSTAVANIJE
EJINSTALACIIA

I. Proverite jacinu signala.
II. Instalirajte ureda;j.
a. Montirajte detektor koristeci vijak.
b. Montirajte detektor koristec¢i sunderastu lepljivu traku.
I1l. (Opciono) Instalirajte uredaj koristeci nosac.
Napomena: Nije u skladu sa EN kad je re¢ o osetljivosti na ku¢ne ljubimce kad
se montira na visini vecoj od 2,1 m.

I TEST

isnicki prirucnik
Skenirajte QR kod za vise informacija i pomo¢ prilikom rada.

Specifikacija

Neobcutljivost na hisne ljubljencke Do 30 kg (viina < 40 cm)

Frekvenca mikrovalov 24 Ghz (24,15 Ghz do 24,25 Ghz)

Zastita pred nedovoljenimi posegi Spredaj in zadaj

Indikatorji LED Zelen (PIR), oranZen (mikrovalovi), moder (alarm)

0d-10°C do 55°C

Temperatura delovanja

od -20 °Cdo 60 °C

od 10 do 90 %

1,8 do 2,4 m (nazivna vidina = 2,1 m)
65,5 mm x 103 mm x 48,5 mm

Temperatura skladis¢enja
VlaZnost za delovanje
ViSina namestitve
Dimenzije (§ x V x G)

Teia 141g

Frekvenca oddajanja 433 MHz

RF-razpon 1,2 km (v prostem prostoru)

Baterija CR123A x 2 (vklju¢eno), zmogljivost: 1600 mAh

Standardna Zivljenjska doba baterije |5 let
Vrednost nizke napetosti 2,55+0,1V

Napetostni razpon Povsem napolnjeno (novo) do 2,55 + 0,1 VDC (baterija)

Tip PS Tip C

Opomba: Opomba: ko se prikaze sporocilo o nizki napetosti, lahko uporabljate Se vsaj 30 dni.

Opseg detekcij 12m, 85,9 °

Automatska osetljivost Da

Neosetljivost na kuéne ljubimce Do 30 kg (visina < 40 cm)

Frekvencija mikrotalasa 24 GHz (od 24,15 GHz do 24,25 GHz)

Zastita od neovlascenih izmena Napred i pozadi

LED indikatori Zeleno (PIR), narandZasto (mikrotalas), plavo (alarm)

Radna temperatura 0d -10 °C do 55 °C (od 14 °F do 131 °F)

0Od -20 °C do 60 °C (od -4 °F do 140 °F)

0d 10 % do 90 %

0d 1,8 do 2,4 m (nominalna visina = 2,1 m)
65,5 mm x 103 mm x 48,5 mm

Temperatura skladistenja
Radna vlaznost

Visina instalacije
Dimenzije (3 x V x D)

TeZina 141g

Frekvencija prenosa 433 MHz

RF opseg 1,2 km (slobodan prostor)

Baterija CR123A x 2 (uklju¢ena), kapacitet: 1.600 mAh
Standardni radni vek baterije 5 godina

Vrednost niske voltaze 2,55+0,1V

Opseg voltaze Skroz napunjena (nova) do 2,55 0,1 VDC (baterija)
Tip PS Tip C

Napomena: Kad se pojavi poruka za nizak napon, ostaje bar 30 dana koriscenja.

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd.

No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China



D'a’nY D'YAN
n7an X'y nawin .2
n7von ann .5

n7'710 .3

wnnun'?7 1" n

‘iyoma narvi qon y1n? QR T 7no

nvnn
nIpnn

IR

'WONN DX NN .2
20 NIYXNK [U'N MPNN.X
2190 72T NIYXAX [U'N MNn .2

.NMYINN NIYXNK 1'WONN DX [PNN ("721¥0IX) .3

M nirn? nivan n'nan EN oxim 'k ' 2.1 7yn mpnn nanma inavn

. 32038s(gEcvogam
1. 32q05[g8: 2. 0p8sma0mm0g0S c3E:edod 3. oooboo§
4. 329806 08eepadfgl: mgedeuenydd 5. ddlecydd

A oo6:0p8:8:
006e08[ges

1. §&:aaq0B[gean: obesosdli
I 00503 00660ES
a. Pegoa0d 0odEp(gé 0odsodl
b. 60000509:03§02003 66[gI6BE[gE beoEch
1L (g§0p6002:§€0005) 03§0x0B op8i{g€ 0obe08dl u
05905~ 2.1 m 32000533[gE0p¢ 00Ee0E[gEso0pS BéegiddgSyp:ei
320§988g6:300305 EN [§€ 00305083

n obesogts

jnnn .1
n7anann 4

nnx pima .1

vou

0pBoROP
6§205000325/05320005qpi5E pEeaEG 3207358320305 QR cpBoB

0§65

019N

20620:805 2og/0580005

PORTUGUES (BRASIL)
.

ni7wn 85.9 'n 1.2 T NNY
[B) N'ONIVIX NIY'A gpegaBfy seozose 12 m, 85.9°
(n"0 40 > nan) 2"z 30 v Tnnn ni'n 190 'on e §oopS
(GHz 24.25 71y 24.15) 24GHz 22nP'M 1T gﬁeg:cygq@$qu§§ cgoBonlsg 30 Kg 208 (2[4 < 40 cm)
QINNIEN'TN n7an on nan 8c50§e0b [B08: 24 GHz (24.15~24.25 GHz)
(NpyTX) 710D, (722npm) omd L (PIR) pie T7nIMn omogoSge: 20q,5¢ 365005
(onamo nivwn 131 7 14) orrry nivwn 55 1w 10 n7von MIvIONL LED saqo3{gliqp 3285:06p8 (PIR) cBagheepd (§050de0d) salipesp (sxqodeciad)
(0o niwn 140 Ty -4) oI'r'7¢ nivyn 60 Ty -20 [IoNK MIVI9NY 2095096880008 ;e ~10°C ¢ 55°C (14°F ¢ 131°F)
90% v 10% nvon |nTa nin% BGre0pSiqg s -20°C ¢ 60°C (-4°F ¢ 140°F)
(n21="2m0nn)'n24w18 Mpnn Nl 50960p5§Ea0p5 §cB8:00 10% ¢ 90%
n"n 48.5 x n"n 103 x n"n 65.5 (7w X nam X ann) nitn 060082008 (a8 1.810 2.4 m (o§p§:aafg = 2.1 m)
2141 7un 32038:320 (W x H x D) 65.5 mm x 103 mm x 48.5 mm
433MHz ITY AT eco§§ 141g
("9 now) n"p 1.2 RF nio R e 433 MHz
1600mAh :n%71a'7 ,(ni7173) CR123A ni%10 2 n'7710 c803(03655:22038:320 1.2 Km (e§6pcgod)
0w 5| A7710 "N 7w '0I V0 TIK o050 CR123A x 2 (Jo8aopS)r gEroacnBepS- 1600 mAh
2.55 0.1V Qi1 NN W 690050082005005: 556
(n7710) 2.55+0.1VDC Ty (wTn) nX7n n1wo nnn nio §om:3085 008§8: 2.55 0.1V
Cao 110 PS 8o :{80fgp: 3{gpSog8ioonff: (82008) 2.55 £0.1 VDC (0005008) 3208
o . S .
.wim'w m' 30 T NIN9Y7 NN 101 17710 NNN7 [N'ON V'S1' TWKRD :Nwn PS aaqponen: Ppe: ©

& ~meonmdot »,

[g5e>

Vs

.

~N
©2022 Hangzhuu Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. yoSQo)EgS mx\)xﬁ qogw)::»él
jeod
gﬁm&a&veé avéw%eéxm o2 figt 806iep eafraobep: Ifooct ofrobieatdl abiep ©2055apis off yroog e
5 ofeobipg$dl 38000 sfreaclorpEiqBiprorptfaeo [enbamobentt: o> offabicd§Soseh gicobighel
) Hikvision et
oR030p808 75 i gl rRBoyopqprah cobipgfsé o008 ofcolipgol ook
HIKVISTON 3§ = Hikvision 6i opfogeSs § §aprosgd sacpd 2 Hikvision o 838 qqp: oot cusfy i opfogel
“?;f’f? qEioial oo §Eqbp §E e qap: [BEf3doo
oy
aorpoSangd) oo Goonroog sfgfets saofrmonf ajeocsersnbsd sodf opoSopfod ik w%sé“up 1 05078348 obidepgfmoy ‘whimotdr” 4
3  HIKVISION 9505 aapbemsog ooy 5 5 off
[38c0 o405 55 561 i g Bobfdon 0§ ‘mow ‘ré- S0l it
sofptifio (uaﬂwpﬂ S0am0) cpobepoge: fooog D@GB@W A?Wevsamé Rodopfogeb: g3t sboo g Soupos sebmcocs siry
ogBqpr ob o0ogS rpocBord vacrBonen sfocrch a‘?ﬁ% ﬁ%ﬂ%qrfmafﬁ ooy sfoopsd
a@.w,p.m@e, PSION s oo mboody B&:oomw HIKVISION & mogu,aé masa.
S f\%ﬂ\ﬂq corfbon éﬂ% o g ofoopod oo
o; e«s 2050 G3030Sqqp §E:a58 ogrondy Socnd o 4pich quo5asfgh [§badi ugepn 5208 HIKVISION »&s amofogeSGopSoncid
SepogE HIKVISION 2555 cGanbiden i&‘"wv@ﬂ i cobefjetoos
0o woipobaar, guaapigh w68 ofopfogelioh m;@ﬂ& mcmfaéﬁ‘r e apfygoopS woiobenn gosast dfoSpSeoah 2080 cpio omofsau [§baoph ool wxbaogS
ook v&ﬁé ofooped #8 saf8p1 offeSeq; 5§8ep coqdI00 Yfyg pSaeqigps dsact
ho2s5cogs: obiofoon morfmancecncbos o <\7\>§r\5 o ogEmepich dpaencBon ol el ofiep 5098 hoieogs cymeaiedos e20seiSbeofEonn cordposeps
GBogf afoBgh: SJouncS o 55 ) vx? e 8o conbep obcglofoets uogoS cpoieotfgn ué:ué c&n&gaem&cm spoocSion: ocBsod s aomonBintg ofeo
aoncSion ceosbon Sarepoly oo FoordS cgmaglarecg faonodyol ofiean cpboacnty oaBhorp of 50058 swatuanch soopfy sacpcged cobooeh
jopfogeio} soopf3fat: ofach
iobiazhet cooSsep poaacknfi: ogepep §ado goood B?MO‘?H}M Wéwwé
Boged: gm0t 076 RE g28f53p:105 2014/53/EUI EMC g3§fogorqod 2014/30/EUI RoHS
C € fireag 2011/65/E0 ﬂ‘écmﬁveé 54ep oooSeS pespo §ohgqoss
2012/19/EU (WEEE p3§f3piqeS)- o oo 4 § 90B85E8: ofjdh coo
T/ horioafogsod srovoq oge 9 0cSopdhogh ao85056 ogeSroepigoges ifeusd dfounos soobyabooangy e gt ava%Wm
s recyclethis.nfo cpSRpSdn
= 2006/66/EC 22800 o 95083858 0§oopS 205008 anbagt doBagdlaopd 205aomocS
E S:oofaoey <pioh S o onchagint (Cah 3 (70) a?avelﬁ (66 (H9) o2 pp8fGoet ghobabidotEelompt: ofoscobonfyt
¢ 0003 eforcSepbaf: fomobcnti oo§0S5 og acpqoged Ghood soood oocbgcBoonioon gasontiacon 4ep§ gfobdh ESfogo
wwrecyclthis.nfo oS35
205008 20B[Ges
ogfonfaoon axijmoxh 220500f e (goon- e ; [§bopogt)
& —mgw?ﬁm@é oo eyt oo oobogeS owEES Shood {36: o3t foblgbiofompt ok
- mw%ii 3gfion adlobegg oo =) a%uveoﬁ Sbog bl ooty
% 58 cBocp Bl ke BO¥ 0705 ocBagp: ogobenfEaogde
Soncggs W:E"a"i S
0o0dol Boqdlsén
208008 008 58 PaomBiapich gy cosepogh conidl
20Sc0b} BabaopS Sfovnod ogpouSoyt ? 08 aeoiogoog qobiday
coofio} aghorfenc mipmorfyl SMMP» ooy sapepcSoc
u?.;e%i;m e 5ol fwmm;mms 1 spomomogeod qoh mgamé.
2y
anaboofmst: cooapeBodon oo :o(ﬁo;q 3 cracorpil aoKpogt P
0beEge: 20Bge$
whosnts 25 o3 oo 48 Sy #eSih 2foBionst qfigboaopd 4P} fhoat 3o X g
o4 20055500 fobendSogels sfipiup: qoidiy cproofeeads y

ENGLISH
;

2022 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved
About this Manual
The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the Product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information hereinafter are for description and explanation
only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version of this
Manual at the Hikvision website (https://www.hikvision.com/).
Please use this Manual with the guidance and assistance of professionals trained in supporting the Product.
HIKVISION and other Hikvision's trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned are the
properties of their respective owners.
Disclaimer
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE
PROVIDED “AS IS” AND “WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS’. HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE USE OF THE PRODUCT BY YOU IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN NO EVENT WILL
HIKVISION BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS
PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA, CORRUPTION OF SYSTEMS, OR LOSS OF DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT
(INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), PRODUCT LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES OR LOSS.
YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF THE INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR
ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INFECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY
RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.
YOU AGREE TO USE THIS PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO
THE APPLICABLE LAW. ESPECIALLY, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE, FOR USING THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, RIGHTS OF PUBLICITY, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, OR DATA PROTECTION AND OTHER PRIVACY RIGHTS. YOU SHALL NOT USE
THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY PROHIBITED END-USES, INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPMENT OR
PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL WEAPONS, ANY ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED TO ANY NUCLEAR EXPLOSIVE OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL-CYCLE, OR
IN SUPPORT OF HUMAN RIGHTS ABUSES.
IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATTER PREVAILS.
c € This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European

standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper
E recycling, return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For
‘mmm  more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the
product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead
(Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see:
www.recyclethis.info

BATTERY CAUTION

replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium battery types);
& ~disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cuttng of a battery, that can result in an explosion;

~ leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas; and

— a battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas

Chemical burning danger

Do not swallow the battery.

Keep new and used batteries away from the children.

If you think batteries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate medical attention.

Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type.

Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard.

Dispose of used batteries according to the instructions and local regulation.

If the battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

INSTALLATION CAUTION

The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than SON. The equipment and its associated mounting means
shall remain secure during the installation. After the installation, the equipment, including any associated mounting plate, shall not be damaged.

. J/

©2022 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Todos os direitos reservados.
Acerca deste Manual
0 Manual inclui instrugdes para utilizar e gerir o produto. As fotografias, os graficos, as imagens e todas as outras dor
apenas a fins de descritivos e informativos. As informagdes que constam do Manual estdo sujeitas a alteragao, sem aviso prévio, ovidos atualizagdes S e oua
outros motivos. Encontre a versio mais recente deste Manual no site da Hikvision (https://www.hikvision.com/).
Utilize este Manual sob orientacéo e com a assisténcia de profissionais formados neste Produto.
HIKVISION e outras marcas registradas e logotipos da Hikvision s3o propriedade da Hikvision em diversas jurisdigges. Outras marcas comerciais e logotipos
sdo dos respetivos.

Aviso legal

NA MEDIDA MAXIMA PERMITIDA PELA LEI APLICAVEL, ESTE MANUAL E O PRODUTO DESCRITO, COM O SEU HARDWARE, SOFTWARE E FIRMWARE, SAO FORNECIDOS
“TAL COMO ESTAQ” E “COM TODAS AS SUAS FALHAS E ERROS". A HIKVISION EXCLUI, DE FORMA EXPLICITA OU IMPLICITA, GARANTIAS DE, INCLUINDO E SEM LIMITAGAO,
COMERCIABILIDADE, QUALIDADE DO SERVICO OU ADEQUAGAO A UMA FINALIDADE ESPECIFICA. A SUA UTILIZACAO DESTE PRODUTO E FEITA POR SUA CONTA E RISCO.
EM NENHUMA CIRCUNSTANCIA, A HIKVISION SERA RESPONSAVEL POR S| EM RELACAO A QUAISQUER DANOS ESPECIAIS, CONSEQUENCIAIS, INCIDENTAIS OU INDIRETOS,
INCLUINDO, ENTRE OUTROS, DANOS PELA PERDA DE LUCROS COMERCIAIS, INTERRUPGAO DA ATIVIDADE, PERDA DE DADOS, CORRUPGAO DE SISTEMAS OU PERDA DE
DOCUMENTACAO SEJA COM BASE NUMA VIOLAGAO DO CONTRATO, ATOS ILICITOS (INCLUINDO NEGLIGENCIA), RESPONSABILIDADE PELO PRODUTO OU, DE OUTRO
MODO, RELACIONADA COM A UTILIZACAO DO PRODUTO, AINDA QUE A HIKVISION TENHA SIDO AVISADA SOBRE A POSSIBILIDADE DE TAIS DANOS OU PERDAS.

O UTILIZADOR RECONHECE QUE A NATUREZA DA INTERNET OFERECE RISCOS DE SEGURANCA INERENTES E QUE A HIKVISION NAO SERA RESPONSABILIZADA POR UM
FUNCIONAMENTO ANORMAL, PERDA DE PRIVACIDADE OU OUTROS DANOS RESULTANTES DE ATAQUES INFORMATICOS, ATAQUES DE PIRATARIA, INFECAO POR VIRUS OU
OUTROS RISCOS ASSOCIADOS A SEGURANCA DA INTERNET. NO ENTANTO, A HIKVISION PRESTARA APOIO TECNICO ATEMPADO, SE SOLICITADO.

O UTILIZADOR ACEITA UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUTO EM CONFORMIDADE COM TODAS AS LEIS APLICAVEIS E SER O UNICO RESPONSAVEL POR GARANTIR QUE A SUA
UTILIZAGAO E CONFORME A LEI APLICAVEL. PARTICULARMENTE, O UTILIZADOR E O RESPONSAVEL PELA UTILIZAGAO DESTE PRODUTO DE MODO QUE NAO INFRINJA OS
DIREITOS DE TERCEIROS, INCLUINDO, ENTRE OUTROS, OS DIREITOS DE PUBLICIDADE, DIREITOS DE PROPRIEDADE INTELECTUAL OU DE PROTECAO DE DADOS, OU
QUAISQUER OUTROS DIREITOS DE PRIVACIDADE. O UTILIZADOR NAO PODERA UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUTO PARA QUAISQUER UTILIZACOES FINAIS PROIBIDAS, INCLUINDO O
DESENVOLVIMENTO OU PRODUGAO DE ARMAS DE DESTRUICAO MACIGA, DESENVOLVIMENTO OU PRODUGAO DE QUIMICOS OU ARMAS BIOLOGICAS, QUAISQUER
AT\VIDADES DESENVOLVIDAS NO AMBITO DE EXPLOSIVOS NUCLEARES OU CICLOS DE COMBUSTIVEL NUCLEAR INSEGURO OU PARA APOIAR ABUSOS AOS DIREITOS
HUMA

NA EVENTUALIDADE DA OCORRENCIA DE ALGUM CONFLITO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL E A LEGISLAGAO APLICAVEL, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECE.

c € Este produto e os acessorios fornecidos (se aplicavel) estdo marcados com “CE” e estdo em conformidade com os padrdes europeus compativeis e aplicaveis
listados nas Diretivas RE 2014/53/UE, EMC 2014/30/UE e RoHS 2011/65/UE.
2012/19/EU (Diretiva WEEE): os produtos marcados com este simbolo ndo podem ser descartados como rejeitos municipais nao classificados na Unido
E Europeia. Para a reciclagem adequada, retorne este produto ao seu fornecedor local ao comprar um novo equipamento equivalente ou descarte-o em pontos
‘wmm  de coleta designados. Para obter mais informagdes, acesse: www.recyclethis.info.
2006/66/EC (diretiva sobre baterias): este produto contém uma bateria que néo pode ser descartada como um rejeito municipal néo classificado na Unido
Europeia. Refira-se a documentacio do produto para informacGes especificas sobre baterias. A bateria & marcada com este simbolo, que poderd incluir letras
para indicar cadmio (Cd), chumbo (Pb) ou mercirio (Hg). Para a reciclagem adequada, devolva a bateria ao fornecedor ou encaminhe-a a um ponto de coleta
designado. Para obter mais informagGes, acesse: www.recyclethis.info.

CUIDADOS COM A BATERIA

substituigio de uma bateria por outra de tipo incorreto que pode anular uma proteg3o ou garantia (p. ex., no caso de alguns tipos de bateria de litio);
& ~ descarte de uma bateria em fogo, forno quente ou com esmagamento ou corte mecanico que pode resultar em explosao;

~ deixar uma bateria em um ambiente de temperatura extremamente alta que pode resultar em explosdo ou vazamento de liquido ou gas inflamével; e

 uma bateria sujeita a pressao do ar extremamente baixa que pode resultar em exploso ou vazamento de liquido ou gas inflamavel

Perigo de queimadura quimica

Nao engula a bateria

Mantenha as baterias novas e usadas longe de criangas.

Se vocé acha que uma bateria pode ter sido engolida ou inserida em alguma parte do corpo, procure por atendimento médico imediatamente.

Risco de explosdo se a bateria for substituida por uma de tipo incorreto.

Substituigdo de uma bateria por outra de tipo incorreto que pode anular uma protecio ou garantia.

Descarte as baterias usadas de acordo com as instrugdes e os regulamentos locais.

Se o compartimento da bateria nao fechar com seguranca, pare de usar o produto e mantenha-o afastado de criangas.

CUIDADOS NA INSTALAGAO

Aforga adicional deve ser igual a trés vezes o peso do equipamento, mas ndo inferior a 50 N. O equipamento e seus recursos de montagem associados
devem permanecer seguros durante a instalag@o. Apos a instalagao, o equipamento, incluindo qualquer placa de montagem associada, néo pode estar
danificado
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0 tem priroéniku
Prirocnik vsebuje navodila za uporabo izdelka in upravijanje z njim. Slike, razpredelnice, podobe in druge informacije v njem sluzijo zgolj opisovanju in pojasnjevanju.
Informacije v priroéniku se lahko zaradi sistemskoprogramskih posodobitev ali drugih razlogov spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila. Najnovejga razlicica tega
prirocnika je na voljo na spletnem mestu Hikvision (https://www.hikvision.com/).
Preberite ta priroénik, ki vsebuje navodila in pomot strokovnjakov, usposobljenih za delo z izdelkom.
HIKVISION in druge blagovne zname in logotipi druzbe Hikvision so last druzbe Hikvision v razlicnih drzavah/regijah. Druge navedene blagovne znamke in
logotipi so last njihovih zadevnih lastnikov.
Izjava 0 omejitvi odgovornosti
TA PRIROCNIK IN OPISANI IZDELEK JE SKUPAJ S STROJNO IN PROGRAMSKO OPREMO TER VDELANO PROGRAMSKO OPREMO V NAJVEC) MOZNI MERI, K1 JO
DOVOLIUJE VELIAVNA ZAKONODAJA, PRIKAZAN, »TAKSEN, KOT JE, IN Z VSEMI »OKVARAMI IN NAPAKAMI«.. DRUZBA HIKVISION NE PODELJUJE NOBENIH JAMSTEV,
TAKO IZRECNIH KOT IMPLICITNIH IN NE DOLOCA OMEJITEV, USTREZNE KAKOVOSTI ALI PRIMERNOSTI ZA DOLOCEN NAMEN. [ZDELEK UPORABLIATE NA LASTNO
TVEGANJE. DRUZBA HIKVISION V NOBENEM PRIMERU NE ODGOVARJA ZA KAKRSNO KOLI POSEBNO, POSLEDICNO, NAKLIUCNO ALl POSREDNO SKODO, MED
DRUGIM VKLIUENO S SKODO, NASTALO ZARADI IZGUBE POSLOVNEGA DOBICKA, PREKINITVE POSLOVANJA ALI IZGUBE PODATKOV, OKVAR SISTEMOV ALl IZGUBE
DOKUMENTACLE, KRSITVE POGODBE, SKODNEGA DEJANJA (VKLIUCNO Z MALOMARNOSTIO), ODGOVORNOSTIO ZA IZDELEK ALI SKODO, NASTALO V 2VEZI Z
UPORABO TEGA IZDELKA, TUDI CE JE BILA DRUZBA HIKVISION OBVESCENA O MOZNOSTI TAKE SKODE.
STRINJATE SE, DA INTERNET SAM PO SEBI PREDSTAVLIA VARNOSTNA TVEGANJA, IN DRUZBA HIKVISION NE PREVZEMA NOBENIH ODGOVORNOSTI ZA NENAVADNO
DELOVANJE, RAZKRIVANJE OSEBNIH PODATKOV ALI DRUGO 3KODO, NASTALO ZARADI KIBERNETSKEGA NAPADA, NAPADA HEKERJA, OKUZBE Z VIRUSOM ALI
DRUGIH INTERNETNIH VARNOSTNIH TVEGANJ; KLIUB TEMU PA DRUZBA HIKVISION PO POTREBI NUDI PRAVOCASNO TEHNIENO PODPORO.
STRINJATE SE, DA BOSTE IZDELEK UPORABLIALI V SKLADU Z VELIAVNO ZAKONODAJO IN DA STE SAMI ODGOVORNI, DA BOSTE IZDELEK UPORABLIALI NA NACIN, KI
JE SKLADEN Z VELJAVNO ZAKONODAJO. PRAV TAKO STE ODGOVORNI, DA BOSTE IZDELEK UPORABLIALI NA NACIN, KI NE KRS PRAVIC TRETJIH OSEB, VKLIUCNO'S
PRAVICAMI JAVNOSTI, PRAVICAMI INTELEKTUALNE LASTNINE IN PRAVICAMI ZA VAROVANJE PODATKOV IN DRUGIMI OSEBNIMI PRAVICAMI, A NE OMEJENO NANJE.
TEGA IZDELKA NI DOVOLIENO UPORABLIATI ZA KATERO KOLI OD PREPOVEDANIH UPORAB, VKLIUGNO Z RAZVOJEM ALI PROIZVODNJO OROZJA ZA MNOZICNO
UNICENJE, RAZVOJEM ALI PROIZVODNJO KEMIENIH OZ. BIOLOSKIH OROZIJ, VSEMI DEJAVNOSTMI, POVEZANIMI Z JEDRSKIMI EKSPLOZIVNIMI TELESI ALI
NEVARNIMI JEDRSKIMI GORILNIMI CELICAMI OZ. ZA ZLORABO CLOVEKOVIH PRAVIC.
V PRIMERU NESKLADJA MED TEM PRIROCNIKOM IN VELJIAVNIMI PRAVNIMI PREDPISI VELJAJO SLEDNJI.
Ta izdelek in prilozeni dodatki (¢e so na voljo) so oznaceni z oznako »CE« in so tako skladni z ustreznimi usklajenimi evropskimi standard, ki jih navajajo
c € Direktiva RE 2014/53/EU, Direktiva EMC 2014/30/EU in Direktiva RoHS 2011/65/EU.
2012/19 / EU (direktiva OEEO): lzdelkov, oznacenih s tem simbolom, v Evropski uniji ni mogoce odstraniti kot nesortirane komunalne odpadke. Za pravilno
E recikliranje vrnite izdelek vasemu lokalnemu dobavitelju ob nakupu enakovredne nove opreme ali ga odnesite na za to doloteno zbirmo mesto. Vet informacij
najdete na spletnem mestu: www.recyclethis.info
\g 2006/66/EC (direktiva o baterijah): Ta izdelek vsebuje baterijo, ki je v Evropski uniji ni mogoZe odstraniti kot nesortiran komunalni odpadek. Za podatke o

baterijah glejte dokumentacijo izdelka. Baterija je oznacena s tem simbolom, ki lahko vkljucuje napis za oznacevanje kadmija (Cd), svinca (Pb) ali zivega srebra

(Hg). Za pravilno recikliranje baterijo vrnite dobavitelju ali na dolozeno zbimo mesto. Vet informacij najdete na spletnem mestu www.recyclethis.info
POZOR! BATERUA

Ce ste zamenjali baterijo in vstavili novo baterijo, ki nima enakih lastnosti, lahko onemogotite varnostni mehanizem (npr. pri nekaterih litiskih baterijah).

~ Ce baterijo vrzete v ogenj, jo poloZite v vroco pecico ali mehansko zdrobite oz. razrezete, lahko pride do Eksplozl]e

~ Ce baterijo pustite v okolju z iziemno visoko temperaturo, lahko to povaroti eksplozijo ali uhajanje gorljive tekocine ali plina; in

T €2 jo baterif izpostavijens iiemno nizkemu sratnemu tiaku, lanko pride do ekeplozie al itekanja ynetlive tokodine ov. pina.

Nevarnost kemicnih opeklin

Baterije ne pogoltnite.

Novih in nerabljenih baterij ne hranite na mestu, dostopnen otrokom.

Ce menite, da je prilo do zautitja baterije, nemudoma poisite zdravnisko pomog.

Nevarnost eksplozije v primeru, da ste staro baterijo zamenjali z novo, ki ni pravega tipa.

Ce ste zamenjali baterijo in vstavili novo baterijo, ki nima enakih lastnosti, lahko onemogotite varnostni mehanizem.

Iztrosene baterije odlagajte v skladu z navodili in lokalnimi predpisi.

Ce predela za baterijo ni mogote varno zapreti, prenehajte uporabljati izdelek in ga hranite izven dosega otrok

POZOR! NAMESTITEV
Dodatna sila mora biti enaka trikratni tezi opreme, vendar ne manjsa od 50 N. Poskrbite, da med namestitvijo ne poskodujete opreme in prilozenih vgradnih
pripomotkov. Po koncani namestitvi pazite, da ne poskodujete opreme in morebitne vgradne ploste.

ESPANOL
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Sobre este manual

Este manua ncluye a5 intrucciones de utilizacion y gestion del producto. Las figuras, graficos, imégenes y cualquier otra informacion que encontrara en lo sucesivo
tienen uni La incluida en el manual est sujeta a cambios, sin aviso previo, debido a las actualizaciones de software
oteas movos Viste £l o web de Hioon —https://www.hikvision.com/— para acceder a la ultima version de este manual.

Utilice este manual con la guia y asistencia de profesionales capacitados en el soporte del producto.

HIl y otras marcas comerciales y logotipos de Hikvision son propiedad de Hikvision en diferentes
mencionados son propiedad de sus espectivos duefos

Descargo de responsabilidad

EN LA MEDIDA MAXIMA PERMITIDA POR LAS LEYES APLICABLES, ESTE MANUAL Y EL PRODUCTO DESCRITO —INCLUIDOS SU HARDWARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE— SE
SUMINISTRAN «TAL CUAL» Y «CON TODOS SU FALLOS Y ERRORES». HIKVISION NO OFRECE GARANTIAS, EXPLICITAS O IMPLICITAS, INCLUIDAS, A MODO ENUNCIATIVO,
COMERCIABILIDAD, CALIDAD SATISFACTORIA O IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR. EL USO QUE HAGA DEL PRODUCTO CORRE BAJO SU UNICO RIESGO. EN
NINGUN CASO, HIKVISION PODRA CONSIDERARSE RESPONSABLE ANTE USTED DE NINGUN DANO ESPECIAL, CONSECUENTE, INCIDENTAL O INDIRECTO, INCLUYENDO,
ENTRE OTROS, DANOS POR PERDIDAS DE BENEFICIOS COMERCIALES, INTERRUPCION DE LA ACTIVIDAD COMERCIAL, PERDIDA DE DATOS, CORRUPCION DE LOS SISTEMAS
O PERDIDA DE DOCUMENTACION, YA SEA POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DEL CONTRATO, AGRAVIO (INCLUYENDO NEGLIGENCIA), RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PRODUCTO O EN
RELACION CON EL USO DEL PRODUCTO, INCLUSO CUANDO HIKVISION HAYA RECIBIDO UNA NOTIFICACION DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DANOS O PERDIDAS.

USTED RECONOCE QUE LA NATURALEZA DE INTERNET IMPLICA RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD INHERENTES Y HIKVISION NO TENDRA NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR EL
FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, FILTRACIONES DE PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DANOS RESULTANTES DE ATAQUES CIBERNETICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS, INFECCIONES DE VIRUS
U OTROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD DE INTERNET; SIN EMBARGO, HIKVISION PROPORCIONARA APOYO TECNICO OPORTUNO DE SER NECESARIO.

USTED ACEPTA USAR ESTE PRODUCTO DE CONFORMIDAD CON TODAS LAS LEVES APLICABLES Y SOLO USTED ES EL UNICO RESPONSABLE DE ASEGURAR QUE EL USO
CUMPLA CON DICHAS LEYES. EN ESPECIAL, USTED ES RESPONSABLE DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO DE FORMA QUE NO INFRINJA LOS DERECHOS DE TERCEROS, INCLUYENDO,
DE MANERA ENUNCIATIVA MAS NO LIMITATIVA, DERECHOS DE PUBLICIDAD, DERECHOS DE PROPIEDAD INTELECTUAL, DERECHOS RELATIVOS A LA PROTECCION DE DATOS
Y OTROS DERECHOS RELATIVOS A LA PRIVACIDAD. NO UTILIZARA ESTE PRODUCTO PARA NINGUN USO FINAL PROHIBIDO, INCLUYENDO EL DESARROLLO O LA
PRODUCCION DE ARMAS DE DESTRUCCION MASIVA, EL DESARROLLO O PRODUCCION DE ARMAS QUIMICAS O BIOLOGICAS, NINGUNA ACTIVIDAD EN EL CONTEXTO
RELACIONADO CON ALGUN EXPLOSIVO NUCLEAR O EL CICLO DE COMBUSTIBLE NUCLEAR INSEGURO O EN APOYO DE ABUSOS DE LOS DERECHOS HUMANOS.

EN CASO DE HABER CONFLICTO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL Y LA LEGISLACION VIGENTE, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECERA.

Este producto, y en su caso también los accesorios suministrados, tienen la marca "CE" y por tanto cumplen con las normas europeas armonizadas aplicables

c € enumeradas en la Directiva de equipos de radio 2014/53/UE, la Directiva de compatibilidad electromagnética 2014/30/UE y la Directiva de restriccion del uso
de sustancias peligrosas 2011/65/UE.
2012/19/UE (directiva RAEE, residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electromagnéticos): En la Unién Europea, los productos marcados con este simbolo no pueden

E ser desechados en el sistema de basura municipal sin recogida selectiva. Para un reciclaje adecuado, entregue este producto en el lugar de compra del

== equipo nuevo equivalente o deshagase de él en el punto de recogida designado a tal efecto. Para ver mas informacion, visite: www.recyclethis.info
2006/66/CE (directiva sobre baterias): Este producto lleva una bateria que no puede ser desechada en el sistema municipal de basuras sin recogida selectiva
dentro de la Union Europea. Consulte la documentacion del producto para ver la informacion especifica de la bateria. La bateria lleva marcado este simbolo,

E que incluye unas letras indicando si contiene cadmio (Cd), plomo (Pb), 0 mercurio (Hg). Para un reciclaje adecuado, entregue la bateria a su vendedor o
llévela al punto de recogida de basuras designado a tal efecto. Para mas informacion visite: www.recyclethis.info.

PRECAUCIONES RELATIVAS A LA BATERIA
: Reemplazar una bateria por un tipo de baterfa incorrecto puede dar lugar a la anulacién de una garantia (por ejemplo, en el caso de algunos tipos de bateria

N

Las demis marcas iales y logotipos

de litio).

~ Eliminar una bateria en el fuego o en un horno a alta o cortandola puede dar lugar a una explosion.
Z Dejar ana bateria en un entorno a temperatura extremadamente sita puede dar lugar a una expmsmn o2 la fuga de liquido o gas inflamable.
~ Una bateria sometida a una presion de aire extremadamente baja puede dar lugar a una explosion o a la fuga de liquido o gas inflamable.
Peligro de quemaduras quimicas

No se debe ingerir Ia baterfa.

Mantenga las baterias nuevas y usadas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Si sospecha que una bateria ha sido tragada o introducida en alguna parte del cuerpo, busque atencion médica de inmediato.

Existe el riesgo de explosion si se reemplaza la bateria por un tipo de bateria incorrecto.

El reemplazo de una bateria por un tipo de baterfa incorrecto puede ser motivo de anulacion de la garantia.

Elimine las baterias usadas de conformidad con las instrucciones y las normativas de su localidad

Si el compartimento de la bateria no cierra debidamente, deje de usar el producto y manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

PRECAUCIONES DE INSTALACION
2 fuerza adicional debe ser equivalente a tres veces el peso del equipo, pero no inferior a 50 N. El equipo y el soporte asociado deben permanecer seguros
durante la instalacién. Tras la instalacién, no se debe dafiar el equipo ni tampoco las placas de montaje asociadas.
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0 ovom Priruéniku

Ovaj Priruénik sadrzi uputstva za koriscenje ovog proizvoda i upravljanje njime. Slike, grafikoni fotografije i sve ostale informacije sadrzane u ovom dokumentu imaju
iskljucivo ulogu opisa | objasnjenja. Informacije sadrZane u Prirucniku mogu da se menjaju, bez najave, u skladu sa azuriranjem firmvera iiz drugih razloga. Najnoviju
verziju ovog Priruénika mozete naci na Hikvisi veb-sajtu hikvision.com,

Gua] PriEik koristie uz savete | pomot ol strane profesionalaca obuzenih za podSku proizved.

HIK i drugi Zigovi i logotipi kompanije Hikvision su viasnistvo kompanije Hikvision na raznim teritorijama. Drugi Zigovi i logotipi pomenuti u nastavku
vlasnistvo su svojih odgovarajucih viasnika.

Odricanje odgovornosti

U MERI U KOJOJ JE TO DOZVOLIENO VAZECIM ZAKONOM, OVAJ PRIRUCNIK | OPISANI PROIZVOD, SA PRIPADAJUCIM HARDVEROM, SOFTVEROM | FIRMVEROM,
ISPORUCUJU SE ,KAKVI JESU” I, SA SVIM KVAROVIMA | MANAMA”. HIKVISION NE DAJE NIKAKVE GARANCIJE, IZRICITE ILI PODRAZUMEVANE, UKLIUCUJUCI, ALI NE
OGRANICAVAIUCI SE NA TRZISNI POTENCUIAL, ZADOVOLIAVAJUCI KVALITET, IL| PODESNOST ZA ODGOVARAJUCE SVRHE. OVAJ PROIZVOD KORISTITE NA SOPSTVENI RIZIK.
KOMPANLJA HIKVISION NI U KOM SLUCAJU NECE IMATI ODGOVORNOST PREMA VAMA U SLUCAJU BILO KAKVE POSEBNE, POSLEDICNE, SLUCAINO NANETE

INDIREKTNE STETE, UKLIUCUJUCI, IZMEBU OSTALOG, GUBITAK POSLOVNOG PROFITA, PREKID POSLOVANJA, GUBITAK PODATAKA ILI DOKUMENTACIJE, Sstemsin
KVAROVA, BILO DA SE ZASNIVAJU NA KRSENJU UGOVORA, DELIKTU (UKLIUCUJUCI NEMAR), ODGOVORNOSTI ZA KVALITET PROIZVODA, ILI SUNA DRUGI NACIN VEZANI
ZA KORISCENJE OVOG PROIZVODA, CAK | AKO JE KOMPANLIA HIKVISION BILA OBAVESTENA O MOGUENOSTI TAKVE STETE ILI GUBITKA. )
POTVRDUJETE DA STE SVESNI CINJENICE DA UPOTREBA INTERNETA PO PRIRODI PODRAZUMEVA ODREDENE BEZBEDNOSNE RIZIKE, STOGA HIKVISION NECE SNOSITI
NIKAKVU ODGOVORNOST ZA NEPRAVILAN RAD, NARUSAVANJE PRIVATNOSTI, NITI ZA DRUGU STETU KOJA NASTANE USLED VISOKOTEHNOLOSKOG NAPADA, HAKERSKOG
NAPADA, ZARAZE VIRUSOM ILI DRUGOG VIDA NARUSAVANJA BEZBEDNOSTI NA INTERNETU; S DRUGE STRANE, HIKVISION CE PO POTREBI PRUZITI PRAVOVREMENU
TEHNICKU PODRSKU.

SLAZETE SE SA UPOTREBOM OVOG PROIZVODA U SKLADU SA SVIM VAZECIM ZAKONIMA, | ISKLIUCIVO VI STE ODGOVORNI ZA UPOTREBU PROIZVODA U SKLADU SA
VAZECIM ZAKONOM. NAROCITO STE ODGOVORNI DA OVAJ PROIZVOD KORISTITE TAKO DA TO NE NARUSAVA PRAVA TRECIH STRANA, UKLIUCUJUCI, ALI NI
OGRANICAVAJUCI SE NA PRAVA PUBLICITETA, INTELEKTUALNE SVOJINE ILI ZASTITE PODATAKA, | DRUGA PRAVA VEZANA ZA PRIVATNOST. OVAJ PROIZVOD e swee
KORISTITI NI U KAKVE ZABRANJENE KRAINJE SVRHE, UKLIUCUJUCI RAZVOJ ILI PROIZVODNJU ORUZJA ZA MASOVNO UNISTENJE, RAZVOJ ILI PROIZVODNJU HEMISKOG ILI
B\OLO§KOG ORUZIA, BILO KAKVE AKTIVNOSTI U VEZI SA NUKLEARNIM EKSPLOZIVIMA ILI RIZICNIM CIKLUSOM NUKLEARNOG GORIVA, ILI U VEZI SA POVREDOM LIUDSKIH

u SLUCAJU SUKOBA IZMEBU OVOG PRIRUCNIKA | VAZECEG ZAKONA, POTONJI IMA PREDNOST.

Ovaj proizvod i - ako je primenjivo - sa njim dostavljena dodatna oprema nose oznaku ,CE” i u skladu s tim su uskladeni sa odgovarajucim harmonizovanim
c € evropskim standardima navedenim u Direktivi za radio-opremu 2014/53/EU, Direktivi za elektromagnetsku kompatibilnost 2014/30/EU i Direktivi za primenu

opasnih supstanci u elektricnoj i elektronskoj opremi 2011/65/EU]

2012/19/EU (Direktiva za otpadnu elektriénu i elektronsku opremu): Proizvodi koji poseduju ovaj simbol ne smeju da se odlazu kao neklasirani komunalni
E otpad u Evropskoj uniji. Da bi bio pravilno recikliran, vratite ovaj proizvod lokalnom distributeru kada kupite ekvivalentni novi i ga odnesite na zvaniéno
%=  reciklazno prikupljaliste. Za vise informacija posetite: www.recyclethis.info.

2006/66/EC (direktiva za baterije): Ovaj proizvod sadri bateriju koja ne sme da se odlaze kao neklasirani komunalni otpad u Evropskoj uniji. Konkretne
E informacije o bateriji potratite u dokumentaciji proizvoda. Baterija poseduje ovaj simbol, na kom mogu da se nadu slovne oznake koje oznacavaju prisustvo

kadmijuma (Cd), olova (Pb) il zive (Hg). Da bi bila pravilno reciklirana, vratite bateriju dobavljatu i je odnesite na zvanicno reciklazno prikuplialiste. Za vise
informacija posetite: www.recyclethis.info.

UPOZORENJA O BATERII

2amena baterije neodgovarajucim tipom, $to moZe ponistiti zastitnu mer (na primer, kod nekih tipova litijumskih baterija);
& ~ odlaganje baterije u vatru ili vrucu peénicu, mehanicko drobljenje li setenje baterije, ito moze dovesti do eksplozije;
— ostavijanje baterije u okruzenju sa ekstremno visokom temperaturom, $to moze dovesti do eksplozije i curenja zapaljive teénosti i gasa; i
~ izlaganje baterije ekstremno niskom vazdusnom pritisku, 3to moze dovesti do eksplozije ili curenja zapaljive te¢nosti ili gasa
Opasnost od hemijskih opekotina
Ne gutaijte bateriju
Nove | istrosene baterije drite podalje od dece.
Ako mislite da je doslo do gutanja baterije ili da je baterija dospela u h\\o kil deo el smesta potraite pomoc lekara.
Ako se baterija zameni neodgovarajucim tipom, moze doci do eksplozi
Zamena baterije neodgovarajuéim tipom moze ponidtiti zastitnu meru
Istrosene baterije odloite u skladu sa propisima i lokalnom regulativom
Ako odeljak za baterije ne moze ispravno da se zatvori, nemojte vise koristiti proizvod i driite ga podalje od dece.

UPOZORENJA O INSTALACII

tokom Posle oprema i ploa za koju ste mozda koristili ne smeju da budu o3tecene.

f Dodatna sila treba da bude jednaka trostrukoj tezini opreme, ali ne manja od 50 N. Oprema i odgovarajuci pribor za postavljanje treba da budu pricvriceni
(.
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